TOBACCO USE IN CANADA: FINDINGS FROM THE CCHS

Smoking and Equity Issues

Key findings

e Smoking rates are higher among most, but not all, groups which are considered to be
disadvantaged.

e The vast majority of Canadian smokers are not disadvantaged. There are more rich than poor
smokers and more well educated than poorly educated smokers.
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PREVALENCE AND PROPORTION OF SMOKERS, BY TYPE OF OCCUPATION AND SMOKING
RESTRICTIONS AT WORK.
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PREVALENCE AND PROPORTION OF SMOKERS, BY FOOD SECURITY
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PREVALENCE AND PROPORTION OF SMOKERS, BY FEELING OF COMMUNITY ATTACHMENT
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Quit RATIO/SUCCESSFUL QUITTING AMONG GROUPS BY SOCIAL, FAMILY AND PERSONAL
CIRCUMSTANCES (RATIO OF FORMER SMOKERS TO CURRENT SMOKERS, NOT ADJUSTED FOR AGE)

Married

Management - occupation (smoking complete restricted at...
Household income over $80,000
Very satisfied with life
Management - occupation (all)
Business - occupation (smoking completely restricted at work)
Live in a house family owns
Graduated post secondary
Very strong sense of belonging to local community
Born outside of Canada

All of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel...
Food secure
Employment is main source of household income
Somewhat strong sense of belonging to local community
Ethnicity: White
Business - occupation (all)
Does not have a mood disorder
Has not consulted a mental health professional
Born in Canada
Household income between $60,000 and $79,999
Widowed-separated-divorced

Most of the time feels someone loves them/makes feel...
Somewhat weak sense of belonging to local community
Household income between $40,000 and $59,999
Satisfied with life

Some of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel...
Household income between $20,000 and $39,999
Industry -occupation (smoking completely restricted at work)
High school graduate
Management - occupation (smoking not restricted at work)
Trades - occupation (smoking completely restricted at work)
Less than high school
Some post-secondary schooling
Live common-law
Has consulted a mental health professional
Industry —occupation
Sales and service - occupation (all)
Ethnicity: Visible minority
Very weak sense of belonging to the local community
Has a mood disorder
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied with life
Trades - occupation (all)
Household income under <$20,000
Business - occupation (smoking not restricted)
Dissatisfied with life

A little of the time feels someone loves them or makes feel...
Live in a house family doesn't own (renter)
Industry -occupation (smoking not restricted at work)
Never married / single
At no time feels someone loves them or makes feel wanted
Trades - occupation (smoking not restricted)
Sales and service - occupation (smoking not restricted)
Very dissatisfied with life
Moderately Food insecure
Social benefits are main source of household income
Senior's benefits are main source of household income
Severely food Insecure
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SMOKING STATUS BY SOCIAL, FAMILY AND PERSONAL CHARACTERISTICS, 2007-2008
RANKED BY SMOKING PREVALENCE.

Prevalence Number of Proportion
Characteristic of current Quit Ratio Current of current
smoking Smokers smokers
Born outside of Canada 15% 2.0 938,401 16%
Employed in management (smoking restricted at work) 15% 2.7 752,935 18%
Married 17% 2.7 2,231,632 37%
Visible minority 17% 1.2 928,770 16%
Very satisfied with life 17% 2.3 1,837,568 31%
Household income $80,000 or more 17% 2.3 1,584,644 31%
Employed in management (all) 18% 2.3 1,050,456 26%
Live in a house family owns 18% 2.2 3,704,479 63%
Very strong sense of belonging to community 19% 2.0 873,464 15%
Employed in business (smoking restricted) 19% 2.2 495,178 12%
Post secondary graduate 20% 2.1 2,841,525 48%
Has not consulted a mental health professional 20% 1.8 2,608,367 84%
Food secure 20% 1.9 5,081,294 88%
Employment is main source of household income 20% 1.9 4,610,244 81%
Somewhat strong sense of belonging to community 20% 1.9 2,555,356 43%
Does not have a mood disorder 21% 1.8 5,383,671 89%
Did not graduate from high school 21% 1.3 1,321,039 22%
All of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 21% 1.9 1,498,664 66%
Other source of household income 22% 1.7 191,724 3%
Employed in business (all) 22% 1.8 693,580 17%
Household income between $60,000 and$79,999 22% 1.7 858,764 17%
White 23% 1.8 4,916,222 84%
Employed in industry (smoking restricted at work) 23% 1.4 163,884 4%
Satisfied with life 24% 1.5 3,349,445 56%
Household income between $40,000 and$59,999 24% 1.6 1,004,768 19%
never married / single 24% 0.9 1,987,093 33%
Most of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 24% 1.6 413,946 18%
Born in Canada 24% 1.7 4,990,417 84%
Somewhat weak sense of belonging to community 24% 1.6 1,656,341 28%
Employed in sales and service (smoking restricted at work) 25% 1.4 738,270 18%
Widowed-separated-divorced 26% 1.6 855,720 14%
Household income between $20,000 and $39,999 26% 1.4 1,107,093 21%
Completed post-secondary education but not university 26% 1.3 595,942 10%
Some of the time | feel someone love sme or makes me feel wanted 26% 1.5 177,753 8%
Graduated from high school 27% 1.4 1,145,078 19%
Employed in sales and service (all) 28% 1.2 1,076,132 26%
Employed in management (smoking not restricted at work) 29% 1.3 297,521 7%
Employed in industry (all) 30% 1.2 362,424 9%
Employed in trades (smoking restricted at work) 30% 1.3 386,183 9%
Has consulted a mental health professional 31% 1.2 501,018 16%
Very weak sense of belonging to community 31% 1.1 805,901 14%
Household income under $20,000 31% 1.0 640,015 12%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied with life 32% 1.0 465,085 8%
Life in a house family doesn't own 32% 1.0 2,188,513 37%
Moderately Food insecure 33% 0.7 488,749 8%
Social benefits are main source of household income 33% 0.7 352,393 6%
Live common-law 34% 1.2 965,323 16%
Employed in business (smoking not restricted at work) 35% 1.0 198,402 5%
A little of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 35% 1.0 82,704 4%
Dissatisfied with life 36% 1.0 240,358 4%
Employed in trades (all) 36% 1.0 910,810 22%
Has a mood disorder 36% 1.0 665,104 11%
Employed in industry (smoking not restricted at work) 38% 0.9 198,540 5%
At no time do | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 38% 0.8 95,663 4%
sales and service - occupation (smoking not restricted) 39% 0.7 337,862 8%
Very dissatisfied with life 42% 0.7 54,376 1%
Employed in trades (smoking not restricted at work) 42% 0.8 524,697 13%
Severely food Insecure 51% 0.5 225,759 4%
Senior Benefits are main source of household income 51% 0.5 533,833 9%
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SMOKING STATUS BY SOCIAL, FAMILY AND PERSONAL CHARACTERISTICS, 2007-2008
RANKED BY PROPORTION OF SMOKERS.

Prevalence Number of Proportion
Characteristic of current Quit Ratio Current of current
smoking Smokers smokers
Very dissatisfied with life 42% 0.7 54,376 1%
Other source of household income 22% 1.7 191,724 3%
A little of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 35% 1.0 82,704 1%
Severely food Insecure 51% 0.5 225,759 4%
Employed in industry (smoking restricted at work) 23% 1.4 163,884 4%
Dissatisfied with life 36% 1.0 240,358 1%
At no time do | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 38% 0.8 95,663 4%
Employed in business (smoking not restricted at work) 35% 1.0 198,402 5%
Employed in industry (smoking not restricted at work) 38% 0.9 198,540 5%
Social benefits are main source of household income 33% 0.7 352,393 6%
Employed in management (smoking not restricted at work) 29% 1.3 297,521 7%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied with life 32% 1.0 465,085 8%
Some of the time | feel someone love sme or makes me feel wanted 26% 1.5 177,753 8%
sales and service - occupation (smoking not restricted) 39% 0.7 337,862 8%
Moderately Food insecure 33% 0.7 488,749 8%
Employed in industry (all) 30% 1.2 362,424 9%
Senior Benefits are main source of household income 51% 0.5 533,833 9%
Employed in trades (smoking restricted at work) 30% 1.3 386,183 9%
Completed post-secondary education but not university 26% 1.3 595,942 10%
Has a mood disorder 36% 1.0 665,104 11%
Employed in business (smoking restricted) 19% 2.2 495,178 12%
Household income under $20,000 31% 1.0 640,015 12%
Employed in trades (smoking not restricted at work) 42% 0.8 524,697 13%
Very weak sense of belonging to community 31% 1.1 805,901 14%
Widowed-separated-divorced 26% 1.6 855,720 14%
Very strong sense of belonging to community 19% 2.0 873,464 15%
Born outside of Canada 15% 2.0 938,401 16%
Visible minority 17% 1.2 928,770 16%
Live common-law 34% 1.2 965,323 16%
Has consulted a mental health professional 31% 1.2 501,018 16%
Household income between $60,000 and$79,999 22% 1.7 858,764 17%
Employed in business (all) 22% 1.8 693,580 17%
Employed in sales and service (smoking restricted at work) 25% 1.4 738,270 18%
Most of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 24% 1.6 413,946 18%
Employed in management (smoking restricted at work) 15% 2.7 752,935 18%
Household income between $40,000 and$59,999 24% 1.6 1,004,768 19%
Graduated from high school 27% 1.4 1,145,078 19%
Household income between $20,000 and $39,999 26% 1.4 1,107,093 21%
Employed in trades (all) 36% 1.0 910,810 22%
Did not graduate from high school 21% 1.3 1,321,039 22%
Employed in management (all) 18% 23 1,050,456 26%
Employed in sales and service (all) 28% 1.2 1,076,132 26%
Somewhat weak sense of belonging to community 24% 1.6 1,656,341 28%
Household income $80,000 or more 17% 2.3 1,584,644 31%
Very satisfied with life 17% 2.3 1,837,568 31%
never married / single 24% 0.9 1,987,093 33%
Married 17% 2.7 2,231,632 37%
Life in a house family doesn't own 32% 1.0 2,188,513 37%
Somewhat strong sense of belonging to community 20% 1.9 2,555,356 43%
Post secondary graduate 20% 2.1 2,841,525 48%
Satisfied with life 24% 1.5 3,349,445 56%
Live in a house family owns 18% 2.2 3,704,479 63%
All of the time | feel someone loves me or makes me feel wanted 21% 1.9 1,498,664 66%
Employment is main source of household income 20% 1.9 4,610,244 81%
Has not consulted a mental health professional 20% 1.8 2,608,367 84%
White 23% 1.8 4,916,222 84%
Born in Canada 24% 1.7 4,990,417 84%
Food secure 20% 1.9 5,081,294 88%
Does not have a mood disorder 21% 1.8 5,383,671 89%
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Prevalence of current smoking
Severely food Insecure 51%

At no time feels someone loves them or makes feel...
Works in trades

Suffers from depression/mood disorder

Social benefits are main source of household income
Live in a house family doesn't own (renter)

Very weak sense of belonging to the local community
Household income under <$20,000

High school graduate

Food secure

Has not consulted a mental health professional
Employment is main source of household income
Graduated post secondary

Very strong sense of belonging to local community

Live in a house family owns

Works in management

Household income over $80,000

Management - occupation (smoking complete restricted...
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Sources: Canadian Community Health Survey, Statistics Canada. 2007-2008 Public Use Micro File
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